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5895 12/18/2023 20 42345 Claims Anixter Inc 5,110.65
594 33 61 08 Underground-Smallwoo 403 Electric Capital Fund 5,110.65 Reissue Check #42265

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33229 5,110.65
5896 12/18/2023 20 42346 Claims Conley Inc 8,000.00

531 30 41 00 Storm Drain Professiona 450 Storm Drain Fund 2,666.66 Reissue Check #42269
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 2,666.67 Reissue Check #42269
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 2,666.67 Reissue Check #42269

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33230 8,000.00
5897 12/18/2023 20 42347 Claims Grainger Inc 132.57

535 80 34 00 Sewer Inventory Purcha 411 Sewer Fund 78.41 Reissue Check #42272
575 50 31 00 Comm Center Operating 001 Current Expense Fund 54.16 Reissue Check #42272

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33236 132.57
5898 12/18/2023 20 42348 Claims KPG Psomas 26,382.26 188403

542 30 41 00 Streets Professional Svc 101 Street Fund 5,134.50 Reissue Check #42279
595 32 62 12 View Crest Dr/Center St 101 Street Fund 1,115.34 Reissue Check #42279
595 32 63 02 TIB-View Crest Dr/Cente 101 Street Fund 20,132.42 Reissue Check #42279

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33231 26,382.26
5899 12/18/2023 20 42349 Claims Max Swick Transport Inc 262.00

514 23 49 00 Finance Miscellaneous 001 Current Expense Fund 12.00 Reimburse Returned Check Fee
542 30 41 00 Streets Professional Svc 101 Street Fund 250.00 Reissue Check #42285

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33232 262.00
5900 12/18/2023 20 42350 Claims McMaster-Carr 105.92

575 50 31 00 Comm Center Operating 001 Current Expense Fund 105.92 Reissue Check #42288

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33233 105.92
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5901 12/18/2023 20 42351 Claims Pierce County Budget & Finance 6,874.65
523 60 41 00 Care/Custody Of Prison 001 Current Expense Fund 6,668.77 Reissue Check #42292
566 00 40 00 2% Alcoholism 001 Current Expense Fund 205.88 Reissue Check #42292

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33234 6,874.65
5902 12/18/2023 20 42352 Claims Ricoh USA Inc 392.12

591 14 70 01 Finance Leases/Rentals 001 Current Expense Fund 193.30 Reissue Check #42295
591 21 70 01 Law Enforcement Lease/ 001 Current Expense Fund 99.41 Reissue Check #42295
591 58 70 00 Planning/Building Lease 001 Current Expense Fund 99.41 Reissue Check #42295

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33235 392.12
5903 12/18/2023 20 42353 Claims Yeti Technology 863.20

514 23 41 00 Finance Professional Ser 001 Current Expense Fund 397.07 Reissue Check #42263
521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro Se 001 Current Expense Fund 207.17 Reissue Check #42263
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 51.79 Reissue Check #42263
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 51.79 Reissue Check #42263
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 51.79 Reissue Check #42263
558 60 41 00 Planning/Building Profe 001 Current Expense Fund 103.59 Reissue Check #42263

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33237 863.20

Records Printed: 9 Adjustments: 0.00
Beginning Balance: 0.00
Revenues: 0.00
Warrant Expenditures: 48,123.37
Non Warrant Expenditures: 0.00
Interfund Transfers: 0.00
Redemptions: 0.00
Deposits: 0.00
Withdrawals: 0.00
Stop Payments: 0.00

Account

001 - 514 23 41 00 397.07
001 - 514 23 49 00 12.00
001 - 521 20 41 00 207.17
001 - 523 60 41 00 6,668.77
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Account

001 - 558 60 41 00 103.59
001 - 566 00 40 00 205.88
001 - 575 50 31 00 160.08
001 - 591 14 70 01 193.30
001 - 591 21 70 01 99.41
001 - 591 58 70 00 99.41
101 - 542 30 41 00 5,384.50
101 - 595 32 62 12 1,115.34
101 - 595 32 63 02 20,132.42
401 - 533 80 41 00 51.79
403 - 594 33 61 08 5,110.65
410 - 534 10 41 00 2,718.46
411 - 535 80 34 00 78.41
411 - 535 80 41 00 2,718.46
450 - 531 30 41 00 2,666.66

RevenuesFund Adjustments Beg Bal War Exp N War Exp IT In IT Out Stop Pmts

001 Current Expense Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,146.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101 Street Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,632.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
401 Electric Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 51.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
403 Electric Capital Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,110.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410 Water Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,718.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
411 Sewer Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,796.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
450 Storm Drain Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,666.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 48,123.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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5992 12/26/2023 20 EFT Claims Bonneville Power Administration 139,037.00
533 60 33 00 Power Purchased To Re 401 Electric Fund 104,929.00 Power Purchased To Resale
533 60 33 01 BPA Transmission 401 Electric Fund 34,108.00 BPA Transmission

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33174 139,037.00
5993 12/26/2023 20 EFT Claims Pitney Bowes Purchase Power 1,210.50

514 23 42 00 Finance Communication 001 Current Expense Fund 78.20 Postage
521 20 42 00 Law Enforcement Comm 001 Current Expense Fund 151.80 Postage
531 30 42 00 Storm Drain Communic 450 Storm Drain Fund 77.71 Postage
533 10 42 00 Electric Communication 401 Electric Fund 215.35 Postage
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 300.57 Postage
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund 158.82 Postage
537 80 42 00 Refuse Communications 460 Refuse Fund 178.06 Postage
542 30 42 00 Streets Communications 101 Street Fund 17.31 Postage
558 60 42 00 Planning/Building Comm 001 Current Expense Fund 32.68 Postage

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33179 1,210.50
5994 12/26/2023 20 EFT Claims WA State Dept of Revenue 17,545.77

514 23 44 00 Finance Excise Taxes 001 Current Expense Fund 140.33 November 2023 Excise Tax
531 30 44 01 Storm Excise Tax 450 Storm Drain Fund 316.64 November 2023 Excise Tax
533 10 44 01 Electric Excise Tax 401 Electric Fund 6,170.95 November 2023 Excise Tax
534 80 44 01 Water Excise Taxes 410 Water Fund 4,651.48 November 2023 Excise Tax
535 80 44 01 Sewer Excise Taxes 411 Sewer Fund 1,738.69 November 2023 Excise Tax
536 20 44 01 Cemetery Excise Taxes 002 Cemetery Fund 52.06 November 2023 Excise Tax
537 80 44 01 Refuse Excise Tax 460 Refuse Fund 4,414.85 November 2023 Excise Tax
575 50 49 00 Comm Center Misc 001 Current Expense Fund 60.77 November 2023 Excise Tax

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33176 17,545.77
5995 12/26/2023 20 42354 * Claims ABN Contractors 61.62 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow

343 10 00 00 Storm Drainage Charge 450 Storm Drain Fund 6.78 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base Ch 401 Electric Fund -16.14 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 03 Electric Utility Tax 401 Electric Fund 1.85 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 04 Electric Charges-Consum 401 Electric Fund 18.27 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 00 Water Charges-Base Ch 410 Water Fund -32.57 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 03 Water Utility Tax 410 Water Fund 1.55 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
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343 40 00 04 Water Charges-Consum 410 Water Fund 0.43 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base Ch 411 Sewer Fund -44.28 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 03 Sewer Utility Tax 411 Sewer Fund 2.49 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33185 61.62
5996 12/26/2023 20 42355 Claims Eatonville Auto Center 34.86

534 80 48 00 Water Repairs & Mainte 410 Water Fund 17.43 Tire Repair
535 80 48 00 Sewer Repairs & Mainte 411 Sewer Fund 17.43 Tire Repair

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33188 34.86
5997 12/26/2023 20 42356 * Claims Dan Fountain 49.69 Reimburse payment on 9/30 bill

343 40 00 00 Water Charges-Base Ch 410 Water Fund -46.45 Reimburse payment on 9/30 bill
343 40 00 03 Water Utility Tax 410 Water Fund -2.81 Reimburse payment on 9/30 bill
343 40 00 04 Water Charges-Consum 410 Water Fund -0.43 Reimburse payment on 9/30 bill

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33250 49.69
5998 12/26/2023 20 42357 * Claims Jana Gardiner 381.93 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow

343 10 00 00 Storm Drainage Charge 450 Storm Drain Fund 5.58 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base Ch 401 Electric Fund -76.38 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 03 Electric Utility Tax 401 Electric Fund 2.53 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 04 Electric Charges-Consum 401 Electric Fund 31.71 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 00 Water Charges-Base Ch 410 Water Fund -154.13 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 03 Water Utility Tax 410 Water Fund 2.11 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 04 Water Charges-Consum 410 Water Fund 14.19 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base Ch 411 Sewer Fund -209.59 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 03 Sewer Utility Tax 411 Sewer Fund 2.05 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33178 381.93
5999 12/26/2023 20 42358 Claims Grays Harbor College 359.76

533 40 43 00 Electric Training 401 Electric Fund 324.76 Lineman Apprenticeship Tuition Fall 
Quarter Clayton Kistenmacher SID7309

533 40 43 00 Electric Training 401 Electric Fund 35.00 Service Fee
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33209 359.76
6000 12/26/2023 20 42359 Claims KPG Psomas 228.10

595 32 62 06 SR 161 - REET 101 Street Fund 114.05 Project 21145B  SR 161/WA Ave Ph2 - 
Additional Construction Mgmt Svcs

595 32 62 10 SR 161 - Electric 101 Street Fund 114.05 Project 21145B  SR 161/WA Ave Ph2 - 
Additional Construction Mgmt Svcs

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33187 228.10
6001 12/26/2023 20 42360 Claims Steve McKasson 181.32

534 80 49 01 Water Miscellaneous 410 Water Fund 42.00 Water Certification Renewal
535 10 49 00 Sewer Miscellaneous 411 Sewer Fund 139.32 Sewer Certification Renewal

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33251 181.32
6002 12/26/2023 20 42361 Claims Mountain Mist 135.44

535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 35.55 Distilled Water
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 38.49 Water
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 17.07 Water
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 12.49 Water
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 12.50 Water
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 12.50 Water
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 6.84 Water

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33219 35.55
33220 38.49
33221 61.40

6003 12/26/2023 20 42362 Claims Quill Corp 109.26
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 7.16 Office Supplies
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 13.90 Office Supplies
531 30 31 00 Storm Drain Operating S 450 Storm Drain Fund 7.11 Office Supplies
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 19.72 Office Supplies
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 27.52 Office Supplies
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 14.54 Office Supplies
537 80 31 00 Refuse Operating Suppl 460 Refuse Fund 16.30 Office Supplies
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558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 3.01 Office Supplies

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33184 109.26
6004 12/26/2023 20 42363 Claims Rainier Connect 1,760.35

521 20 42 00 Law Enforcement Comm 001 Current Expense Fund 371.73 Phone Services - Police
514 23 42 00 Finance Communication 001 Current Expense Fund 451.79 Phone Services - TH
558 60 42 00 Planning/Building Comm 001 Current Expense Fund 150.59 Phone Services - TH
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 71.12 Phone Services - Water/Sewer
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund 71.11 Phone Services - Water/Sewer
533 10 42 00 Electric Communication 401 Electric Fund 152.44 Phone Services - Light
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund 212.29 Phone Services - Sewer
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 279.28 Phone Services - Water

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33189 371.73
33190 602.38
33191 142.23
33192 152.44
33193 212.29
33194 279.28

6005 12/26/2023 20 42364 Claims Staples Advantage 135.11
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 8.85 Office Supplies
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 17.19 Office Supplies
531 30 31 00 Storm Drain Operating S 450 Storm Drain Fund 8.80 Office Supplies
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 24.39 Office Supplies
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 34.03 Office Supplies
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 17.98 Office Supplies
537 80 31 00 Refuse Operating Suppl 460 Refuse Fund 20.16 Office Supplies
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 3.71 Office Supplies

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33186 135.11
6006 12/26/2023 20 42365 Claims US Bank 4,645.36

511 60 31 00 Council Supplies 001 Current Expense Fund 388.51 Email Essentials
513 10 31 00 Mayor Operating Suppl 001 Current Expense Fund 812.96 Laptop, Microsoft 365
514 23 41 00 Finance Professional Ser 001 Current Expense Fund 1,192.52 Microsoft 365, Email Essentials
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 440.75 Microsoft 365, Email Essentials
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 168.46 Microsoft 365, Email Essentials
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535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 168.46 Microsoft 365, Email Essentials
558 60 41 00 Planning/Building Profe 001 Current Expense Fund 595.93 Microsoft 365, Email Essentials
513 10 31 00 Mayor Operating Suppl 001 Current Expense Fund 107.02 Windows Professional
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 29.69 Office Supplies
517 90 49 00 Wellness Program 001 Current Expense Fund 367.17 Wellness Program Supplies
518 38 31 00 Town Hall Operating Su 001 Current Expense Fund 74.86 Janitorial Supplies
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 35.51 Office Supplies
533 10 49 01 Electric Miscellaneous 401 Electric Fund 12.51 Drug & Alcohol Clearinghouse Queries - 

CDLs
534 80 49 01 Water Miscellaneous 410 Water Fund 6.25 Drug & Alcohol Clearinghouse Queries - 

CDLs
535 10 49 00 Sewer Miscellaneous 411 Sewer Fund 6.24 Drug & Alcohol Clearinghouse Queries - 

CDLs
554 30 31 00 Animal Control Operatin 001 Current Expense Fund 149.55 Animal Licenses
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 2.14 Janitorial Supplies
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 33.21 USB To C X 3
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 53.62 Water Filter Name Plates

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33224 3,767.59
33225 790.94
33226 33.21
33227 53.62

6007 12/26/2023 20 42366 Claims USA Blue Book 3,709.48
535 80 35 00 Sewer Tools & Minor Eq 411 Sewer Fund 3,520.29 Precision Coliform Bath 19L
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 37.78 Heat Cable
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 151.41 Heat Cable

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33197 3,520.29
33198 37.78
33199 151.41

6008 12/26/2023 20 42367 Claims Verizon Wireless 926.33
513 10 42 00 Mayor Communications 001 Current Expense Fund 41.98 Cell Services
514 23 42 00 Finance Communication 001 Current Expense Fund 41.98 Cell Services
521 20 42 00 Law Enforcement Comm 001 Current Expense Fund 451.93 Cell Services
533 10 42 00 Electric Communication 401 Electric Fund 139.21 Cell Services
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 104.63 Cell Services
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund 104.62 Cell Services
558 60 42 00 Planning/Building Comm 001 Current Expense Fund 41.98 Cell Services
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33175 926.33

Records Printed: 17 Adjustments: 0.00
Beginning Balance: 0.00
Revenues: 0.00
Warrant Expenditures: 170,511.88
Non Warrant Expenditures: 0.00
Interfund Transfers: 0.00
Redemptions: 0.00
Deposits: 0.00
Withdrawals: 0.00
Stop Payments: 0.00

Account

001 - 511 60 31 00 388.51
001 - 513 10 31 00 919.98
001 - 513 10 42 00 41.98
001 - 514 23 31 00 62.77
001 - 514 23 41 00 1,192.52
001 - 514 23 42 00 571.97
001 - 514 23 44 00 140.33
001 - 517 90 49 00 367.17
001 - 518 38 31 00 74.86
001 - 521 20 31 00 138.30
001 - 521 20 42 00 975.46
001 - 554 30 31 00 149.55
001 - 558 60 31 00 15.70
001 - 558 60 41 00 595.93
001 - 558 60 42 00 225.25
001 - 575 50 49 00 60.77
002 - 536 20 44 01 52.06
101 - 542 30 42 00 17.31
101 - 595 32 62 06 114.05
101 - 595 32 62 10 114.05
401 - 343 30 00 00 -92.52
401 - 343 30 00 03 4.38
401 - 343 30 00 04 49.98
401 - 533 10 31 00 56.60
401 - 533 10 42 00 507.00
401 - 533 10 44 01 6,170.95
401 - 533 10 49 01 12.51
401 - 533 40 43 00 359.76
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Account

401 - 533 60 33 00 104,929.00
401 - 533 60 33 01 34,108.00
401 - 533 80 41 00 440.75
410 - 343 40 00 00 -233.15
410 - 343 40 00 03 0.85
410 - 343 40 00 04 14.19
410 - 534 10 41 00 168.46
410 - 534 10 42 00 755.60
410 - 534 80 31 00 127.67
410 - 534 80 44 01 4,651.48
410 - 534 80 48 00 17.43
410 - 534 80 49 01 48.25
411 - 343 50 00 00 -253.87
411 - 343 50 00 03 4.54
411 - 535 10 49 00 145.56
411 - 535 80 31 00 269.76
411 - 535 80 35 00 3,520.29
411 - 535 80 41 00 168.46
411 - 535 80 42 00 546.84
411 - 535 80 44 01 1,738.69
411 - 535 80 48 00 17.43
450 - 343 10 00 00 12.36
450 - 531 30 31 00 15.91
450 - 531 30 42 00 77.71
450 - 531 30 44 01 316.64
460 - 537 80 31 00 36.46
460 - 537 80 42 00 178.06
460 - 537 80 44 01 4,414.85

RevenuesFund Adjustments Beg Bal War Exp N War Exp IT In IT Out Stop Pmts

001 Current Expense Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,921.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
002 Cemetery Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 52.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101 Street Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 245.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
401 Electric Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 146,622.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410 Water Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,987.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
411 Sewer Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,656.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
450 Storm Drain Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 397.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
460 Refuse Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,629.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 170,511.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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6052 12/30/2023 20 EFT Claims Shell Fleet Plus 224.63
521 20 32 00 Law Enforcement Fuel 001 Current Expense Fund 190.72 Fuel Purchases
533 10 32 00 Electric Fuel 401 Electric Fund 33.91 Fuel Purchases

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33252 224.63
6053 12/30/2023 20 42368 Claims Airgas Inc 89.89

535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 89.89 Acetyline Cylinder Rental

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33204 89.89
6054 12/30/2023 20 42369 Claims Anixter Inc 446.99

594 33 61 08 Underground-Smallwoo 403 Electric Capital Fund 317.27 6" Conduit Strap X 50
594 33 61 08 Underground-Smallwoo 403 Electric Capital Fund 129.72 PVC End Bell Molded 4 X 20

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33207 317.27
33298 129.72

6055 12/30/2023 20 42370 Claims Arrow Lumber 406.08
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 24.85 Moss-B-Ware
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 17.91 Hillman Fasteners, Concrete Readimix
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 13.94 Hillman Fasteners, Corner Brace
534 80 35 00 Water Tools & Minor Eq 410 Water Fund 4.83 Socket Adapters
535 80 35 00 Sewer Tools & Minor Eq 411 Sewer Fund 4.83 Socket Adapters
573 90 30 00 Cultural And Communit 001 Current Expense Fund 32.35 Extension Cords, Zip Ties
557 30 31 04 Tourism 110 Tourism Fund 7.56 Coax Staples
573 90 30 00 Cultural And Communit 001 Current Expense Fund 3.66 Super Glue
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 6.36 Pliers
533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 12.96 Pliers
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 113.49 Wire
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 36.52 Lumber
576 80 35 00 Parks Tools & Minor Eq 001 Current Expense Fund 39.99 Lopper
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 4.13 Hillman Fasteners
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 5.45 Outlet, Gang Box
533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 27.01 Hex Key Set
557 30 30 00 Visitor Center Operating 110 Tourism Fund 8.10 LED Bulb
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 3.23 Atlas Rubber Thermal Gloves
534 80 35 00 Water Tools & Minor Eq 410 Water Fund 38.91 Shovel Truper
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33210 24.85
33211 17.91
33212 13.94
33213 9.66
33214 32.35
33215 7.56
33216 3.66
33217 19.32
33228 113.49
33278 36.52
33279 39.99
33280 4.13
33281 5.45
33282 27.01
33283 8.10
33284 42.14

6056 12/30/2023 20 42371 Claims B & R Plumbing Inc 567.53
518 35 48 00 Town Hall Repairs & Ma 001 Current Expense Fund 567.53 Toilet Repair

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33265 567.53
6057 12/30/2023 20 42372 Claims Builders Exchange Of Washington 45.00

543 30 41 00 Street - Advertising 101 Street Fund 45.00 Publish Projects Online - Center St E & 
View Crest Dr Improvements

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33196 45.00
6058 12/30/2023 20 42373 Claims City of Bonney Lake 1,204.00

512 52 41 00 Court Professional Servi 001 Current Expense Fund 1,204.00 Court Services

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33249 1,204.00
6059 12/30/2023 20 42374 Claims Databar Incorporated 1,417.77

513 10 42 00 Mayor Communications 001 Current Expense Fund 188.09 Mayor Newsletter
513 10 42 00 Mayor Communications 001 Current Expense Fund 22.52 Insert Newsletter
531 30 42 00 Storm Drain Communic 450 Storm Drain Fund 241.43 Statement Production
533 10 42 00 Electric Communication 401 Electric Fund 241.43 Statement Production
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 241.43 Statement Production
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535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund 241.43 Statement Production
537 80 42 00 Refuse Communications 460 Refuse Fund 241.44 Statement Production

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33180 188.09
33223 1,229.68

6060 12/30/2023 20 42375 Claims General Pacific Inc 7,026.50
594 33 61 08 Underground-Smallwoo 403 Electric Capital Fund 7,026.50 Bi-Directional Meters X 20

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33183 7,026.50
6061 12/30/2023 20 42376 Claims Grainger Inc 1,418.89

531 30 35 00 Storm Drain Tools/mino 450 Storm Drain Fund 682.70 Generator
534 80 35 00 Water Tools & Minor Eq 410 Water Fund 682.71 Generator
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 53.48 Graffiti Remover

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33261 1,418.89
6062 12/30/2023 20 42377 Claims Honey Bucket 406.95

576 80 41 00 Parks Professional Servi 001 Current Expense Fund 406.95 Honey Bucket Rental For Trail 
12/08/23-01/04/23

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33208 406.95
6063 12/30/2023 20 42378 Claims Joint Apprenticeship&Training Commit 2,915.00

533 40 43 00 Electric Training 401 Electric Fund 2,915.00 1st Year Camp Rilea (Clayton 
Kistenmacher)

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33289 2,915.00
6064 12/30/2023 20 42379 Claims Lynch Creek Quarry 528.42

531 30 31 00 Storm Drain Operating S 450 Storm Drain Fund 176.14 Sand
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 176.14 Sand
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 176.14 Sand

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33205 528.42
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6065 12/30/2023 20 42380 Claims Lytleworks Inc 250.00
557 30 31 04 Tourism 110 Tourism Fund 250.00 Update Website Event Calendar To 

Homepage

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33181 250.00
6066 12/30/2023 20 42381 Claims Master Vac LLC 9,261.46

534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 2,089.03 Vactor Services
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 2,551.16 Vactor Services
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 3,234.89 Vactor Services
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 1,386.38 Vactor Services

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33200 2,089.03
33201 2,551.16
33202 3,234.89
33203 1,386.38

6067 12/30/2023 20 42382 Claims McGavick Graves PS 1,324.10
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 37.00 Legal Services - Airport Hangars
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 185.00 Legal Services - ADT Commercial 

Agreement
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 55.50 Legal Services - AT&T Claim Letter
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 333.00 Legal Services - Ohop Mutual Letter
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 37.00 Legal Services - Liberty Towing
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 37.00 Legal Services - Form Of Resolution
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 314.50 Legal Services - Misc Legal Assignments
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 37.00 Legal Services - Landfill Cleanup
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 277.50 Legal Services - Malcom Family 

Environmental Covenant
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 10.60 Legal Services - Copies

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33222 1,324.10
6068 12/30/2023 20 42383 Claims McMaster-Carr 425.04

534 80 35 00 Water Tools & Minor Eq 410 Water Fund 425.04 Metal Pipe Cutter

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33285 425.04
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6069 12/30/2023 20 42384 Claims National Utility Industry Training Fund 1,092.48
533 40 43 00 Electric Training 401 Electric Fund 1,092.48 Books, Online Learning 1st Year (Clay 

Kistenmacher)

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33290 1,092.48
6070 12/30/2023 20 42385 Claims Orca Pacific Inc 5,410.95

534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 5,410.95 Soda Ash, Aluminum Chlorohydrate

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33264 5,410.95
6071 12/30/2023 20 42386 Claims Pierce County Budget & Finance 10,090.70

523 60 41 00 Care/Custody Of Prison 001 Current Expense Fund 333.71 Jail Services November 2023
521 20 41 02 Law Enforcement Interg 001 Current Expense Fund 6,322.00 2023 Specialized Services
542 66 48 00 Snow/ice Control 101 Street Fund 2,021.62 10.4 Tons Ice Kicker Road Salt
521 20 41 02 Law Enforcement Interg 001 Current Expense Fund 1,413.37 911 Responses November 2023

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33177 333.71
33182 6,322.00
33218 2,021.62
33247 1,413.37

6072 12/30/2023 20 42387 Claims Pocket Press Inc 108.90
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 108.90 Law Books

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33248 108.90
6073 12/30/2023 20 42388 Claims ProGuard 1,151.20

575 50 31 00 Comm Center Operating 001 Current Expense Fund 1,151.20 Dishwasher Soap, Rinse Additive

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33262 1,151.20
6074 12/30/2023 20 42389 Claims Quill Corp 172.37

533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 78.37 Doorhangers
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 78.36 Doorhangers
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 1.02 Office Supplies
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 1.99 Office Supplies
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531 30 31 00 Storm Drain Operating S 450 Storm Drain Fund 1.02 Office Supplies
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 2.82 Office Supplies
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 3.94 Office Supplies
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 2.08 Office Supplies
537 80 31 00 Refuse Operating Suppl 460 Refuse Fund 2.33 Office Supplies
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 0.44 Office Supplies

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33253 156.73
33254 15.64

6075 12/30/2023 20 42390 Claims RH2 Engineering Inc 5,686.60
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 3,554.62 0220120.00 On-Call Civil Engineering 

Services - Eatonville Geological Overview
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 2,131.98 0220120.00 On-Call Civil Engineering 

Services - DOH Sanitary Survey 
Comments

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33306 5,686.60
6076 12/30/2023 20 42391 Claims Rainier Lighting & Electric Supply Inc 932.80

533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 932.80 Meter Base 7 Jaw Lever Type 3 Phase

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33286 932.80
6077 12/30/2023 20 42392 Claims Ricoh USA Inc 392.12

591 14 70 01 Finance Leases/Rentals 001 Current Expense Fund 193.30 Copier Contract
591 21 70 01 Law Enforcement Lease/ 001 Current Expense Fund 99.41 Copier Contract
591 58 70 00 Planning/Building Lease 001 Current Expense Fund 99.41 Copier Contract

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33260 392.12
6078 12/30/2023 20 42393 Claims Levi D Scheirbeck 140.02

534 80 21 00 Water Uniforms 410 Water Fund 70.01 Reimbursement Clothing Allowance
535 80 21 00 Sewer Uniforms 411 Sewer Fund 70.01 Reimbursement Clothing Allowance

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33266 140.02
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6079 12/30/2023 20 42394 Claims Sound Electronics 1,138.23
575 50 41 00 Comm Professional Serv 001 Current Expense Fund 1,138.23 Fire Alarm Inspection & Panel Service

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33263 1,138.23
6080 12/30/2023 20 42395 Claims Springbrook Holding Company 3,368.73

514 23 41 00 Finance Professional Ser 001 Current Expense Fund 196.48 Migration To Cloud Services
521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro Se 001 Current Expense Fund 493.62 Migration To Cloud Services
531 30 41 00 Storm Drain Professiona 450 Storm Drain Fund 99.03 Migration To Cloud Services
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 716.41 Migration To Cloud Services
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 433.42 Migration To Cloud Services
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 343.31 Migration To Cloud Services
537 80 41 00 Refuse Professional Serv 460 Refuse Fund 487.45 Migration To Cloud Services
542 30 41 00 Streets Professional Svc 101 Street Fund 52.60 Migration To Cloud Services
558 60 41 00 Planning/Building Profe 001 Current Expense Fund 153.68 Migration To Cloud Services
514 23 41 00 Finance Professional Ser 001 Current Expense Fund 104.17 2023 December Software Subscription 

Services
521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro Se 001 Current Expense Fund 261.70 2023 December Software Subscription 

Services
531 30 41 00 Storm Drain Professiona 450 Storm Drain Fund 52.50 2023 December Software Subscription 

Services
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 379.81 2023 December Software Subscription 

Services
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 229.78 2023 December Software Subscription 

Services
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 182.01 2023 December Software Subscription 

Services
537 80 41 00 Refuse Professional Serv 460 Refuse Fund 258.43 2023 December Software Subscription 

Services
542 30 41 00 Streets Professional Svc 101 Street Fund 27.89 2023 December Software Subscription 

Services
558 60 41 00 Planning/Building Profe 001 Current Expense Fund 81.48 2023 December Software Subscription 

Services
514 23 41 00 Finance Professional Ser 001 Current Expense Fund -78.24 Credit On December Software Essentials 

Maintenance
521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro Se 001 Current Expense Fund -196.56 Credit On December Software Essentials 

Maintenance
531 30 41 00 Storm Drain Professiona 450 Storm Drain Fund -39.43 Credit On December Software Essentials 

Maintenance
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533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund -285.27 Credit On December Software Essentials 
Maintenance

534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund -172.59 Credit On December Software Essentials 
Maintenance

535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund -136.70 Credit On December Software Essentials 
Maintenance

537 80 41 00 Refuse Professional Serv 460 Refuse Fund -194.10 Credit On December Software Essentials 
Maintenance

542 30 41 00 Streets Professional Svc 101 Street Fund -20.95 Credit On December Software Essentials 
Maintenance

558 60 41 00 Planning/Building Profe 001 Current Expense Fund -61.20 Credit On December Software Essentials 
Maintenance

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33303 2,976.00
33304 1,577.77
33305 -1,185.04

6081 12/30/2023 20 42396 Claims T&R Electric Supply Company Inc 10,780.64
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 15,920.64 Transformer Rebuilds
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund -5,140.00 Credits On Account

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33300 10,780.64
6082 12/30/2023 20 42397 Claims Tallman Equipment Company Inc 172.32

533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 172.32 Pole Gaff Maintenance Kit X 2

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33195 172.32
6083 12/30/2023 20 42398 Claims USA Blue Book 1,145.89

534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 421.60 Lab Supplies
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 127.85 Lab Supplies
534 80 35 00 Water Tools & Minor Eq 410 Water Fund 96.68 Suction Strainer
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 499.76 Lab Supplies

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33255 421.60
33256 127.85
33257 96.68
33258 499.76
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6084 12/30/2023 20 42399 Claims WA State Patrol 4.00
521 20 41 02 Law Enforcement Interg 001 Current Expense Fund 4.00 Background Checks

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33238 4.00
6085 12/30/2023 20 42400 Claims Water Management Labs Inc 1,575.25

534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 85.00 Testing
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 1,490.25 Testing

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33287 85.00
33288 1,490.25

6086 12/30/2023 20 42401 Claims World Kinect Energy Services 3,489.22
521 20 32 00 Law Enforcement Fuel 001 Current Expense Fund 486.67 Fuel Purchases
533 10 32 00 Electric Fuel 401 Electric Fund 579.81 Fuel Purchases
534 10 32 00 Water Fuel 410 Water Fund 286.08 Fuel Purchases
535 10 32 00 Sewer Fuel 411 Sewer Fund 286.08 Fuel Purchases
521 20 32 00 Law Enforcement Fuel 001 Current Expense Fund 624.21 Fuel Purchases
533 10 32 00 Electric Fuel 401 Electric Fund 515.94 Fuel Purchases
534 10 32 00 Water Fuel 410 Water Fund 355.22 Fuel Purchases
535 10 32 00 Sewer Fuel 411 Sewer Fund 355.21 Fuel Purchases

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33206 1,638.64
33259 1,850.58

Records Printed: 35 Adjustments: 0.00
Beginning Balance: 0.00
Revenues: 0.00
Warrant Expenditures: 74,810.67
Non Warrant Expenditures: 0.00
Interfund Transfers: 0.00
Redemptions: 0.00
Deposits: 0.00
Withdrawals: 0.00
Stop Payments: 0.00

Account

001 - 512 52 41 00 1,204.00
001 - 513 10 42 00 210.61



TRANSACTION JOURNAL
Town Of Eatonville Time: 13:53:37 Date: 01/03/2024

12/30/2023 To: 12/30/2023 Page: 10
Receipt #

Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk # Type InterFund # Vendor Amount Memo

Account

001 - 514 23 31 00 1.02
001 - 514 23 41 00 222.41
001 - 515 41 40 00 1,324.10
001 - 518 35 48 00 567.53
001 - 521 20 31 00 110.89
001 - 521 20 32 00 1,301.60
001 - 521 20 41 00 558.76
001 - 521 20 41 02 7,739.37
001 - 523 60 41 00 333.71
001 - 558 60 31 00 0.44
001 - 558 60 41 00 173.96
001 - 573 90 30 00 36.01
001 - 575 50 31 00 1,151.20
001 - 575 50 41 00 1,138.23
001 - 576 80 31 00 146.70
001 - 576 80 35 00 39.99
001 - 576 80 41 00 406.95
001 - 591 14 70 01 193.30
001 - 591 21 70 01 99.41
001 - 591 58 70 00 99.41
101 - 542 30 41 00 59.54
101 - 542 66 48 00 2,021.62
101 - 543 30 41 00 45.00
110 - 557 30 30 00 8.10
110 - 557 30 31 04 257.56
401 - 533 10 31 00 10,987.13
401 - 533 10 32 00 1,129.66
401 - 533 10 42 00 241.43
401 - 533 40 43 00 4,007.48
401 - 533 80 35 00 1,145.09
401 - 533 80 41 00 810.95
403 - 594 33 61 08 7,473.49
410 - 534 10 32 00 641.30
410 - 534 10 41 00 17,013.92
410 - 534 10 42 00 241.43
410 - 534 80 21 00 70.01
410 - 534 80 31 00 6,094.22
410 - 534 80 35 00 1,248.17
411 - 535 10 32 00 641.29
411 - 535 80 21 00 70.01
411 - 535 80 31 00 809.96
411 - 535 80 35 00 4.83
411 - 535 80 41 00 478.51
411 - 535 80 42 00 241.43



TRANSACTION JOURNAL
Town Of Eatonville Time: 13:53:37 Date: 01/03/2024

12/30/2023 To: 12/30/2023 Page: 11
Receipt #

Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk # Type InterFund # Vendor Amount Memo

Account

450 - 531 30 31 00 177.16
450 - 531 30 35 00 682.70
450 - 531 30 41 00 112.10
450 - 531 30 42 00 241.43
460 - 537 80 31 00 2.33
460 - 537 80 41 00 551.78
460 - 537 80 42 00 241.44

RevenuesFund Adjustments Beg Bal War Exp N War Exp IT In IT Out Stop Pmts

001 Current Expense Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,059.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101 Street Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,126.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
110 Tourism Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 265.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
401 Electric Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,321.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
403 Electric Capital Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,473.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410 Water Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,309.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
411 Sewer Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,246.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
450 Storm Drain Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,213.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
460 Refuse Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 795.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 74,810.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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72 01/08/2024 20 42402 Claims Eatonville - Utilities 15,848.16
518 36 47 00 Town Hall Utility Service 001 Current Expense Fund 773.46 TOE Utilities
531 18 47 00 Storm Drain Utility Servi 450 Storm Drain Fund 62.48 TOE Utilities
533 80 47 00 Electric Utility Services 401 Electric Fund 1,641.77 TOE Utilities
534 80 47 01 Water Utility Services 410 Water Fund 3,213.45 TOE Utilities
535 80 47 00 Sewer Utility Services 411 Sewer Fund 5,330.68 TOE Utilities
537 80 47 00 Refuse Utility Service 460 Refuse Fund 62.48 TOE Utilities
542 30 47 00 Streets Utility Services 101 Street Fund 945.62 TOE Utilities
546 50 47 00 Airport Utility Services 001 Current Expense Fund 71.54 TOE Utilities
554 30 47 00 Animal Control Utility Se 001 Current Expense Fund 79.06 TOE Utilities
557 30 47 00 Visitor Center Utility Ser 110 Tourism Fund 499.18 TOE Utilities
575 50 47 00 Comm Center Utility Ser 001 Current Expense Fund 1,751.46 TOE Utilities
576 80 47 00 Parks Utility Services 001 Current Expense Fund 1,416.98 TOE Utilities

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33308 15,848.16
73 01/08/2024 20 42403 * Claims HairBySidney 50.00

321 99 00 00 Business Licenses 001 Current Expense Fund -50.00 Refund Business License Application Fee 
- Not Doing Business In Town Limits

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33277 50.00
74 01/08/2024 20 42404 * Claims Icon Real Estate Services, Inc. 44.50

343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base Ch 401 Electric Fund -13.07 Refund overpayment on inactive account
343 50 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base Ch 411 Sewer Fund -31.43 Refund overpayment on inactive account

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33302 44.50
75 01/08/2024 20 42405 Claims Itron Inc 3,609.46

533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 1,804.73 Handheld Hardware & Softwate 
Maintenance Contract

534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 1,804.73 Handheld Hardware & Softwate 
Maintenance Contract

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33293 3,609.46
76 01/08/2024 20 42406 * Claims William Kennedy 830.06

343 10 00 00 Storm Drainage Charge 450 Storm Drain Fund 5.58 Refund overpayment by escrow
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343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base Ch 401 Electric Fund -120.97 Refund overpayment by escrow
343 30 00 03 Electric Utility Tax 401 Electric Fund 4.88 Refund overpayment by escrow
343 30 00 04 Electric Charges-Consum 401 Electric Fund 70.96 Refund overpayment by escrow
343 40 00 00 Water Charges-Base Ch 410 Water Fund -244.10 Refund overpayment by escrow
343 40 00 03 Water Utility Tax 410 Water Fund 1.28 Refund overpayment by escrow
343 40 00 04 Water Charges-Consum 410 Water Fund 0.43 Refund overpayment by escrow
343 50 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base Ch 411 Sewer Fund -331.92 Refund overpayment by escrow
343 50 00 03 Sewer Utility Tax 411 Sewer Fund 2.05 Refund overpayment by escrow
343 70 00 00 Refuse Charges 460 Refuse Fund -219.77 Refund overpayment by escrow
343 70 00 03 Refuse Utility Tax 460 Refuse Fund 1.52 Refund overpayment by escrow

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33299 830.06
77 01/08/2024 20 42407 Claims Lexipol LLC 3,805.25

521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro Se 001 Current Expense Fund 3,805.25 2024 Law Enforcement Online Policy 
Manual & Daily Training Bulletins

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33295 3,805.25
78 01/08/2024 20 42408 * Claims LivzKitchen, LLC 50.00

321 99 00 00 Business Licenses 001 Current Expense Fund -50.00 Refund Business License Application Fee 
- Not Doing Business In Town Limits

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33276 50.00
79 01/08/2024 20 42409 Claims Lytleworks Inc 180.00

514 23 41 00 Finance Professional Ser 001 Current Expense Fund 12.58 Web Hosting
521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro Se 001 Current Expense Fund 27.44 Web Hosting
531 30 41 00 Storm Drain Professiona 450 Storm Drain Fund 6.44 Web Hosting
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 33.97 Web Hosting
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 29.28 Web Hosting
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 25.95 Web Hosting
537 80 41 00 Refuse Professional Serv 460 Refuse Fund 35.72 Web Hosting
542 30 41 00 Streets Professional Svc 101 Street Fund 2.30 Web Hosting
558 60 41 00 Planning/Building Profe 001 Current Expense Fund 6.32 Web Hosting

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33294 180.00



TRANSACTION JOURNAL
Town Of Eatonville Time: 13:59:39 Date: 01/03/2024

01/08/2024 To: 01/08/2024 Page: 3
Receipt #

Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk # Type InterFund # Vendor Amount Memo

80 01/08/2024 20 42410 * Claims Maicom Solutions, LLC 50.00
321 99 00 00 Business Licenses 001 Current Expense Fund -50.00 Refund Business License Application Fee 

- Business License Not Needed For 
Remote Work

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33275 50.00
81 01/08/2024 20 42411 Claims Springbrook Holding Company 18,576.99

514 23 41 00 Finance Professional Ser 001 Current Expense Fund 1,226.48 2024 Software Services
521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro Se 001 Current Expense Fund 3,081.34 2024 Software Services
531 30 41 00 Storm Drain Professiona 450 Storm Drain Fund 618.16 2024 Software Services
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 4,472.01 2024 Software Services
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 2,705.53 2024 Software Services
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 2,143.01 2024 Software Services
537 80 41 00 Refuse Professional Serv 460 Refuse Fund 3,042.77 2024 Software Services
542 30 41 00 Streets Professional Svc 101 Street Fund 328.37 2024 Software Services
558 60 41 00 Planning/Building Profe 001 Current Expense Fund 959.32 2024 Software Services

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33307 18,576.99
82 01/08/2024 20 42412 Claims WA State Patrol 13.25

521 20 41 02 Law Enforcement Interg 001 Current Expense Fund 13.25 Background Checks

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33297 13.25
83 01/08/2024 20 42413 Claims WAPRO 50.00

521 20 49 01 Law Enforcement - Dues 001 Current Expense Fund 25.00 WAPRO Membership Dues (K. Morrison)
514 23 49 01 Misc Dues 001 Current Expense Fund 25.00 WAPRO Membership Dues (M. Doll)

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33291 25.00
33292 25.00

84 01/08/2024 20 42414 Claims Yeti Technology 863.20
514 23 41 00 Finance Professional Ser 001 Current Expense Fund 397.07 January 2024 Support
521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro Se 001 Current Expense Fund 207.17 January 2024 Support
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 51.79 January 2024 Support
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 51.79 January 2024 Support
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 51.79 January 2024 Support
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558 60 41 00 Planning/Building Profe 001 Current Expense Fund 103.59 January 2024 Support

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33296 863.20
85 01/08/2024 20 42415 Claims Zumar Industries Inc 1,039.49

542 64 48 00 Traffic Control Maintena 101 Street Fund 1,039.49 Do Not Enter Signs X 2, Perf Tubes X 8, 
Anchors X 8

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33301 1,039.49

Records Printed: 14 Adjustments: 0.00
Beginning Balance: 0.00
Revenues: 0.00
Warrant Expenditures: 45,010.36
Non Warrant Expenditures: 0.00
Interfund Transfers: 0.00
Redemptions: 0.00
Deposits: 0.00
Withdrawals: 0.00
Stop Payments: 0.00

Account

001 - 321 99 00 00 -150.00
001 - 514 23 41 00 1,636.13
001 - 514 23 49 01 25.00
001 - 518 36 47 00 773.46
001 - 521 20 41 00 7,121.20
001 - 521 20 41 02 13.25
001 - 521 20 49 01 25.00
001 - 546 50 47 00 71.54
001 - 554 30 47 00 79.06
001 - 558 60 41 00 1,069.23
001 - 575 50 47 00 1,751.46
001 - 576 80 47 00 1,416.98
101 - 542 30 41 00 330.67
101 - 542 30 47 00 945.62
101 - 542 64 48 00 1,039.49
110 - 557 30 47 00 499.18
401 - 343 30 00 00 -134.04
401 - 343 30 00 03 4.88
401 - 343 30 00 04 70.96
401 - 533 80 41 00 6,362.50
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Account

401 - 533 80 47 00 1,641.77
410 - 343 40 00 00 -244.10
410 - 343 40 00 03 1.28
410 - 343 40 00 04 0.43
410 - 534 10 41 00 4,591.33
410 - 534 80 47 01 3,213.45
411 - 343 50 00 00 -363.35
411 - 343 50 00 03 2.05
411 - 535 80 41 00 2,220.75
411 - 535 80 47 00 5,330.68
450 - 343 10 00 00 5.58
450 - 531 18 47 00 62.48
450 - 531 30 41 00 624.60
460 - 343 70 00 00 -219.77
460 - 343 70 00 03 1.52
460 - 537 80 41 00 3,078.49
460 - 537 80 47 00 62.48

RevenuesFund Adjustments Beg Bal War Exp N War Exp IT In IT Out Stop Pmts

001 Current Expense Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,132.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101 Street Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,315.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
110 Tourism Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 499.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
401 Electric Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,062.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410 Water Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,047.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
411 Sewer Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,912.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
450 Storm Drain Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 681.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
460 Refuse Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,359.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 45,010.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 15:25:14 Date: 12/18/2023

12/18/2023 To: 12/18/2023 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

5895 12/18/2023 Claims 20     42345 Anixter Inc 5,110.65
5896 12/18/2023 Claims 20     42346 Conley Inc 8,000.00
5897 12/18/2023 Claims 20     42347 Grainger Inc 132.57
5898 12/18/2023 Claims 20     42348 KPG Psomas 26,382.26 188403
5899 12/18/2023 Claims 20     42349 Max Swick Transport Inc 262.00
5900 12/18/2023 Claims 20     42350 McMaster-Carr 105.92
5901 12/18/2023 Claims 20     42351 Pierce County Budget & Finance 6,874.65
5902 12/18/2023 Claims 20     42352 Ricoh USA Inc 392.12
5903 12/18/2023 Claims 20     42353 Yeti Technology 863.20

001 Current Expense Fund 8,146.68
101 Street Fund 26,632.26
401 Electric Fund 51.79
403 Electric Capital Fund 5,110.65
410 Water Fund 2,718.46
411 Sewer Fund 2,796.87
450 Storm Drain Fund 2,666.66

Claims: 48,123.37
48,123.37

I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Kyle Litzenberger_____________________________________

 =

Peter Paul __________________________________________

 =

Mike Schaub________________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits _______________________________                                                   



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 15:38:54 Date: 12/27/2023

12/26/2023 To: 12/26/2023 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

5992 12/26/2023 Claims 20 EFT Bonneville Power Administration 139,037.00
5993 12/26/2023 Claims 20 EFT Pitney Bowes Purchase Power 1,210.50
5994 12/26/2023 Claims 20 EFT WA State Dept of Revenue 17,545.77
5995 12/26/2023 Claims 20     42354 ABN Contractors 61.62 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
5996 12/26/2023 Claims 20     42355 Eatonville Auto Center 34.86
5997 12/26/2023 Claims 20     42356 Dan Fountain 49.69 Reimburse payment on 9/30 bill
5998 12/26/2023 Claims 20     42357 Jana Gardiner 381.93 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
5999 12/26/2023 Claims 20     42358 Grays Harbor College 359.76
6000 12/26/2023 Claims 20     42359 KPG Psomas 228.10
6001 12/26/2023 Claims 20     42360 Steve McKasson 181.32
6002 12/26/2023 Claims 20     42361 Mountain Mist 135.44
6003 12/26/2023 Claims 20     42362 Quill Corp 109.26
6004 12/26/2023 Claims 20     42363 Rainier Connect 1,760.35
6005 12/26/2023 Claims 20     42364 Staples Advantage 135.11
6006 12/26/2023 Claims 20     42365 US Bank 4,645.36
6007 12/26/2023 Claims 20     42366 USA Blue Book 3,709.48
6008 12/26/2023 Claims 20     42367 Verizon Wireless 926.33

001 Current Expense Fund 5,921.05
002 Cemetery Fund 52.06
101 Street Fund 245.41
401 Electric Fund 146,622.73
410 Water Fund 5,987.00
411 Sewer Fund 6,656.36
450 Storm Drain Fund 397.90
460 Refuse Fund 4,629.37

Claims: 170,511.88
* Transaction Has Mixed Revenue And Expense Accounts 170,511.88

I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Kyle Litzenberger_____________________________________

 =

Peter Paul __________________________________________

 =

Mike Schaub________________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits _______________________________                                                   



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 13:55:12 Date: 01/03/2024

12/30/2023 To: 12/30/2023 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

6052 12/30/2023 Claims 20 EFT Shell Fleet Plus 224.63
6053 12/30/2023 Claims 20     42368 Airgas Inc 89.89
6054 12/30/2023 Claims 20     42369 Anixter Inc 446.99
6055 12/30/2023 Claims 20     42370 Arrow Lumber 406.08
6056 12/30/2023 Claims 20     42371 B & R Plumbing Inc 567.53
6057 12/30/2023 Claims 20     42372 Builders Exchange Of Washington 45.00
6058 12/30/2023 Claims 20     42373 City of Bonney Lake 1,204.00
6059 12/30/2023 Claims 20     42374 Databar Incorporated 1,417.77
6060 12/30/2023 Claims 20     42375 General Pacific Inc 7,026.50
6061 12/30/2023 Claims 20     42376 Grainger Inc 1,418.89
6062 12/30/2023 Claims 20     42377 Honey Bucket 406.95
6063 12/30/2023 Claims 20     42378 Joint Apprenticeship&Training 

Committee
2,915.00

6064 12/30/2023 Claims 20     42379 Lynch Creek Quarry 528.42
6065 12/30/2023 Claims 20     42380 Lytleworks Inc 250.00
6066 12/30/2023 Claims 20     42381 Master Vac LLC 9,261.46
6067 12/30/2023 Claims 20     42382 McGavick Graves PS 1,324.10
6068 12/30/2023 Claims 20     42383 McMaster-Carr 425.04
6069 12/30/2023 Claims 20     42384 National Utility Industry Training 

Fund
1,092.48

6070 12/30/2023 Claims 20     42385 Orca Pacific Inc 5,410.95
6071 12/30/2023 Claims 20     42386 Pierce County Budget & Finance 10,090.70
6072 12/30/2023 Claims 20     42387 Pocket Press Inc 108.90
6073 12/30/2023 Claims 20     42388 ProGuard 1,151.20
6074 12/30/2023 Claims 20     42389 Quill Corp 172.37
6075 12/30/2023 Claims 20     42390 RH2 Engineering Inc 5,686.60
6076 12/30/2023 Claims 20     42391 Rainier Lighting & Electric Supply 

Inc
932.80

6077 12/30/2023 Claims 20     42392 Ricoh USA Inc 392.12
6078 12/30/2023 Claims 20     42393 Levi D Scheirbeck 140.02
6079 12/30/2023 Claims 20     42394 Sound Electronics 1,138.23
6080 12/30/2023 Claims 20     42395 Springbrook Holding Company 3,368.73
6081 12/30/2023 Claims 20     42396 T&R Electric Supply Company Inc 10,780.64
6082 12/30/2023 Claims 20     42397 Tallman Equipment Company Inc 172.32
6083 12/30/2023 Claims 20     42398 USA Blue Book 1,145.89
6084 12/30/2023 Claims 20     42399 WA State Patrol 4.00
6085 12/30/2023 Claims 20     42400 Water Management Labs Inc 1,575.25
6086 12/30/2023 Claims 20     42401 World Kinect Energy Services 3,489.22

001 Current Expense Fund 17,059.60
101 Street Fund 2,126.16
110 Tourism Fund 265.66
401 Electric Fund 18,321.74
403 Electric Capital Fund 7,473.49
410 Water Fund 25,309.05
411 Sewer Fund 2,246.03
450 Storm Drain Fund 1,213.39
460 Refuse Fund 795.55

Claims: 74,810.67
74,810.67



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 13:55:12 Date: 01/03/2024

12/30/2023 To: 12/30/2023 Page: 2
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Kyle Litzenberger_____________________________________

 =

Peter Paul __________________________________________

 =

Mike Schaub________________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits _______________________________                                                   



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 14:00:34 Date: 01/03/2024

01/08/2024 To: 01/08/2024 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

72 01/08/2024 Claims 20     42402 Eatonville - Utilities 15,848.16
73 01/08/2024 Claims 20     42403 HairBySidney 50.00
74 01/08/2024 Claims 20     42404 Icon Real Estate Services, Inc. 44.50
75 01/08/2024 Claims 20     42405 Itron Inc 3,609.46
76 01/08/2024 Claims 20     42406 William Kennedy 830.06
77 01/08/2024 Claims 20     42407 Lexipol LLC 3,805.25
78 01/08/2024 Claims 20     42408 LivzKitchen, LLC 50.00
79 01/08/2024 Claims 20     42409 Lytleworks Inc 180.00
80 01/08/2024 Claims 20     42410 Maicom Solutions, LLC 50.00
81 01/08/2024 Claims 20     42411 Springbrook Holding Company 18,576.99
82 01/08/2024 Claims 20     42412 WA State Patrol 13.25
83 01/08/2024 Claims 20     42413 WAPRO 50.00
84 01/08/2024 Claims 20     42414 Yeti Technology 863.20
85 01/08/2024 Claims 20     42415 Zumar Industries Inc 1,039.49

001 Current Expense Fund 14,132.31
101 Street Fund 2,315.78
110 Tourism Fund 499.18
401 Electric Fund 8,062.47
410 Water Fund 8,047.17
411 Sewer Fund 7,912.73
450 Storm Drain Fund 681.50
460 Refuse Fund 3,359.22

Claims: 45,010.36
* Transaction Has Mixed Revenue And Expense Accounts 45,010.36

I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Kyle Litzenberger_____________________________________

 =

Peter Paul __________________________________________

 =

Mike Schaub________________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits _______________________________                                                   



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 15:27:47 Date: 12/18/2023

12/20/2023 To: 12/20/2023 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

5863 12/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Shauna K Anderson 2,080.65 12/01/23-12/15/23
5864 12/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT David G Baublits 631.05 12/01/23-12/15/23
5865 12/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Seth R Boettcher 4,218.80 12/01/23-12/15/23
5866 12/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT John D Bondo 1,823.39 12/01/23-12/15/23
5867 12/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Madison N Busey 1,063.70 12/01/23-12/15/23
5868 12/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jesse R Carroll 4,264.04 12/01/23-12/15/23
5869 12/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Christina M Dargan 2,206.63 12/01/23-12/15/23
5870 12/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Miranda M Doll 2,538.92 12/01/23-12/15/23
5871 12/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jeffrey J Justman 3,897.74 12/01/23-12/15/23
5872 12/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Clayton A Kistenmacher 3,275.81 12/01/23-12/15/23
5873 12/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jason E LaLiberte 4,388.75 12/01/23-12/15/23
5874 12/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Gregory C Lytle 2,221.82 12/01/23-12/15/23
5876 12/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jason L McGuire 3,709.43 12/01/23-12/15/23
5877 12/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Steve McKasson 3,430.52 12/01/23-12/15/23
5878 12/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Nicholas M Moore 2,418.68 12/01/23-12/15/23
5879 12/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Kendra A Morrison 1,989.77 12/01/23-12/15/23
5880 12/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Hannah R Mustain 1,744.97 12/01/23-12/15/23
5881 12/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Wendy M Perry 2,076.05 12/01/23-12/15/23
5882 12/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jodi M Rivera 776.11 12/01/23-12/15/23
5883 12/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Matthew R Rivera 4,147.52 12/01/23-12/15/23
5884 12/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Kyle G Rochester-Davis 2,127.80 12/01/23-12/15/23
5886 12/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Levi D Scheirbeck 2,294.89 12/01/23-12/15/23
5888 12/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Johnny K Wade 1,755.03 12/01/23-12/15/23
5889 12/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT AWC 18,940.91 Pay Cycle(s) 12/20/2023 To 

12/20/2023 - AWC
5890 12/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT EFTPS 941 Tax Deposits 23,221.71 941 Deposit for Pay Cycle(s) 

12/20/2023 - 12/20/2023
5891 12/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 

DeferredComp
615.00 Pay Cycle(s) 12/20/2023 To 

12/20/2023 - Deferred Comp

5892 12/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 
Systems

12,498.53 Pay Cycle(s) 12/20/2023 To 
12/20/2023 - Pers 3; Pay Cycle(s) 
12/20/2023 To 12/20/2023 - Pers 
2; Pay Cycle(s) 12/20/2023 To 
12/20/2023 - Leoff 2

5875 12/20/2023 Payroll 20     26917 Emily M McFadden 1,441.00 12/01/23-12/15/23
5885 12/20/2023 Payroll 20     26918 Mike Schaub 1,357.91 12/01/23-12/15/23
5887 12/20/2023 Payroll 20     26919 Mike W Tiller 553.65 12/01/23-12/15/23
5893 12/20/2023 Payroll 20     26920 Aflac - Remittance Processing 

Services
61.73 Pay Cycle(s) 12/20/2023 To 

12/20/2023 - Pre Tax Aflac

5894 12/20/2023 Payroll 20     26921 IBEW Local 483 875.15 Pay Cycle(s) 12/20/2023 To 
12/20/2023 - Ibew

001 Current Expense Fund 70,894.55
002 Cemetery Fund 600.98
101 Street Fund 1,450.46
401 Electric Fund 24,400.44
410 Water Fund 9,596.28
411 Sewer Fund 9,132.84
450 Storm Drain Fund 2,572.11

118,647.66 Payroll: 118,647.66



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 15:27:47 Date: 12/18/2023

12/20/2023 To: 12/20/2023 Page: 2
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Kyle Litzenberger_____________________________________

 =

Peter Paul __________________________________________

 =

Mike Schaub________________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits _______________________________                                                   



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 15:20:26 Date: 01/02/2024

01/05/2024 To: 01/05/2024 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

26 01/05/2024 Payroll 20 EFT Shauna K Anderson 3,121.65 12/01/23-12/31/23
27 01/05/2024 Payroll 20 EFT David G Baublits 634.54 12/01/23-12/31/23
28 01/05/2024 Payroll 20 EFT Seth R Boettcher 4,260.61 12/01/23-12/31/23
29 01/05/2024 Payroll 20 EFT John D Bondo 1,534.04 12/01/23-12/31/23
30 01/05/2024 Payroll 20 EFT Madison N Busey 982.53 12/01/23-12/31/23
31 01/05/2024 Payroll 20 EFT Jesse R Carroll 3,983.22 12/01/23-12/31/23
32 01/05/2024 Payroll 20 EFT Christina M Dargan 2,228.08 12/01/23-12/31/23
33 01/05/2024 Payroll 20 EFT Miranda M Doll 2,563.87 12/01/23-12/31/23
34 01/05/2024 Payroll 20 EFT Jeffrey J Justman 3,140.82 12/01/23-12/31/23
35 01/05/2024 Payroll 20 EFT Clayton A Kistenmacher 3,358.80 12/01/23-12/31/23
36 01/05/2024 Payroll 20 EFT Jason E LaLiberte 4,437.81 12/01/23-12/31/23
37 01/05/2024 Payroll 20 EFT Gregory C Lytle 1,898.67 12/01/23-12/31/23
38 01/05/2024 Payroll 20 EFT Jason L McGuire 3,184.11 12/01/23-12/31/23
39 01/05/2024 Payroll 20 EFT Steve McKasson 3,051.94 12/01/23-12/31/23
40 01/05/2024 Payroll 20 EFT Nicholas M Moore 2,441.00 12/01/23-12/31/23
41 01/05/2024 Payroll 20 EFT Kendra A Morrison 1,827.64 12/01/23-12/31/23
42 01/05/2024 Payroll 20 EFT Hannah R Mustain 1,591.21 12/01/23-12/31/23
43 01/05/2024 Payroll 20 EFT Wendy M Perry 1,910.05 12/01/23-12/31/23
44 01/05/2024 Payroll 20 EFT Jodi M Rivera 702.23 12/01/23-12/31/23
45 01/05/2024 Payroll 20 EFT Matthew R Rivera 4,096.56 12/01/23-12/31/23
46 01/05/2024 Payroll 20 EFT Kyle G Rochester-Davis 2,040.19 12/01/23-12/31/23
47 01/05/2024 Payroll 20 EFT Levi D Scheirbeck 2,033.57 12/01/23-12/31/23
49 01/05/2024 Payroll 20 EFT Johnny K Wade 3,056.89 12/01/23-12/31/23
52 01/05/2024 Payroll 20 EFT AWC 18,940.91 Pay Cycle(s) 01/05/2024 To 

01/05/2024 - AWC
53 01/05/2024 Payroll 20 EFT EFTPS 941 Tax Deposits 21,480.96 941 Deposit for Pay Cycle(s) 

01/05/2024 - 01/05/2024
54 01/05/2024 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 

DeferredComp
665.00 Pay Cycle(s) 01/05/2024 To 

01/05/2024 - Deferred Comp

55 01/05/2024 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 
Systems

12,204.00 Pay Cycle(s) 01/05/2024 To 
01/05/2024 - Pers 3; Pay Cycle(s) 
01/05/2024 To 01/05/2024 - Pers 
2; Pay Cycle(s) 01/05/2024 To 
01/05/2024 - Leoff 2

48 01/05/2024 Payroll 20     26922 Mike W Tiller 583.67 12/01/23-12/31/23
56 01/05/2024 Payroll 20     26923 Aflac - Remittance Processing 

Services
61.73 Pay Cycle(s) 01/05/2024 To 

01/05/2024 - Pre Tax Aflac

57 01/05/2024 Payroll 20     26924 IBEW Local 483 870.82 Pay Cycle(s) 01/05/2024 To 
01/05/2024 - Ibew

001 Current Expense Fund 68,084.07
002 Cemetery Fund 558.15
101 Street Fund 1,364.51
401 Electric Fund 23,558.94
410 Water Fund 8,672.24
411 Sewer Fund 8,236.61
450 Storm Drain Fund 2,412.60

112,887.12 Payroll: 112,887.12



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 15:20:26 Date: 01/02/2024

01/05/2024 To: 01/05/2024 Page: 2
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Kyle Litzenberger_____________________________________

 =

Peter Paul __________________________________________

 =

Mike Schaub________________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits _______________________________                                                   


